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Rules and Regulations  
 
 
Advance Reservations:  Advance reservations must be made prior to the service being rendered. 
 
Hourly Rates: Rates begin from the time vehicle leaves carrier’s place of business and ends at the time vehicle 
returns to carrier’s place of business. 

 

Coverage Offered:   

OPTION 1: STANDARD VALUATION:  There is no charge for this coverage.   Carrier is only required to reimburse 
shipper for any damage to belongings at the rate of $.60 per pound, per article. 

OPTION 2: INCREASED VALUATION:  Carrier offers shipper to declare a total dollar value at a premium rate of 
$25.00 per $1,000.00 of requested valuation. Deductible required by shipper for this option is an additional $250.   

Carrier does not offer any 3rd party insurance.    

 

Payment Policy:  The carrier will accept the following forms of payment: COD only (Cash on Delivery). Cash, 
Credit or Debit Cards (Visa, Mastercard, American Express, & Discover). No checks of any kind. Payment of 
estimate must be paid in full prior to offload. Carrier will have to be paid in full by shipper prior to re-delivery.  

 

Deposit & Refund Policy: Up to 48 hours prior to the date of the scheduled move all deposits will be refunded 
to the shipper, minus a 25% cancelation fee.   

 

Infestation:  Any household goods transported by the carrier which have been infested with ants, termites, 
cockroaches, bed bugs, or any dangerous or disease bearing insect, as a result of the condition of the shipper’s 
premises, either at the origin or the destination, the carrier reserves the right to refuse shipment of such goods. 

 

Fumigation:  Any household goods transported by the carrier, infested with ants, termites, cockroaches, bed 
bugs, or any dangerous or disease bearing insect, as a result of the condition of the shipper’s premises,  either at 
origin or destination,  and the same having infested the moving vehicle as a result of the move, all costs 
resulting from any necessary fumigation of the vehicle will be charged back to the shipper.  

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

Rules and Regulations  
 

 

Impractical Operations:  The carrier is not liable for the move, storage, or delivery, when any of the following 
impede or otherwise make impractical the same: acts of God, including any natural, geological, or 
meteorological occurrence or disaster; any acts of war, declared or undeclared; any civil disturbances, including 
insurrection, rebellion, riot; any labor dispute, strike or lockout; any act of state or federal government regarding 
nationalization, sanction, embargo, or blockade; any act of foreign invasion or hostilities; any act of terrorism; 
anyfc1ilure or interruption of a public utility or Internet service; severely inclement weather; any inadequate or 
unsafe road, highway, street, or driveway conditions, or major construction or repair of the same or any major 
delays or detours arising therefrom; any failure or interruption of ferry, tunnel, or bridge service; any major 
access obstructions; the presence of any hazardous or dangerous materials; and any situations where the moving 
crew is or might be personally endangered or threatened with physical harm. 
 

Articles of Extraordinary Value:  Items of extraordinary value, as defined by contract law, including but not limited to, 
jewelry, coins, cash, documented antiques of any type, family heirlooms, documented artwork of any type, will not be 
moved and/or stored, unless accompanied by specific proof of insurance for the same provided by shipper written in their 
behalf in advance.  Carrier will not be liable for anything beyond the identified legal liability coverage.  These items 
should be identified to carrier prior to the move day and require special handling and a 3rd party insurance policy acquired 
by the shipper. 

 

Articles: Conditionally Restricted:  Perishable foods requiring refrigeration; plants over 20lbs. any tool or machines, 
unless the fuel has been emptied by the shipper. 

 

Articles: Completely Restricted:  Carrier will not ship any species of exotic and domestic animals; hazardous materials; 
explosives; live ammunition; firearms and weapons of any type; any items of extraordinary value.   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Schedule of Rates 
For moves under 40 miles from origin to destination. 

HOURLY MOVING: The hourly rate begins when the moving vehicle and crew arrive at the point of origin of the 
contracted for move and ends when all of the goods are unloaded at the point of final destination, less any scheduled 
breaks and/or any vehicular breakdown, plus any applicable travel time defined below. 

1. (Standard Hourly Rates)

Non-Peak: (October 2nd – March 10th)
Monday-Thursday: Hourly Labor & Travel Time Rates (2-hour labor minimum) 
2 Men - $139.00 per Hr. 
3 Men - $179.00 per Hr. 
4 Men - $209.00 per Hr. 

Non-Peak: (October 2nd – March 10th) 
Friday-Sunday: Hourly Labor & Travel Time Rates (2-hour labor minimum) 
2 Men - $159.00 per Hr. 
3 Men - $199.00 per Hr. 
4 Men - $229.00 per Hr. 

Additional Unit: (Man and/or truck) $44.00 per Hr. 

Peak: (March 11th – October 1st) 
Monday-Thursday: Hourly Labor & Travel Time Rates (2-hour labor minimum) 
2 Men - $159.00 per Hr. 
3 Men - $199.00 per Hr. 
4 Men - $229.00 per Hr. 

Peak: (March 11th – October 1st) 
Friday-Sunday: Hourly Labor & Travel Time Rates (2-hour labor minimum) 
2 Men - $189.00 per Hr. 
3 Men - $229.00 per Hr. 
4 Men - $249.00 per Hr. 

Additional Unit: (Man and/or truck) $50.00 per Hr. 

 ** Overtime hourly rates of time and a half apply after eight hours of labor Monday-Sunday** 

Overnight Holds: $300 per truck, per night, not to exceed 3 nights.  

Governing References: Carrier’s Client Management System (CMS), move management software, will be 
utilized to track all mileage between moves.  

Standard Trip/Travel: One and a half hours (1.5 hrs.) of travel time at the applicable Standard Hourly Rate will be 
charged for all moves where total miles driven from Pittsburgh warehouse to origin and destination back to warehouse 
does not exceed 40 miles. 

Over 40 miles Travel: Any move traveling more than 40 miles from Pittsburgh warehouse to origin and destination 



back to warehouse will be charged one hour (1 hour) at the applicable Standard Hourly Rate every additional 30 miles, 
in 15-minute increments. 

Schedule of Rates 

For moves 40 miles and over from origin to destination. 

Rates are in dollars and cents per 100 pounds applied to actual weight and include loading and unloading and the 
actual movement or transportation of property from origin to destination. (Start weight = 3,000lbs. minimum)

Miles 3000 - 
4999 

Break 
Point 

5000 - 
7999 

Break 
Point 

8000 - 
11999 

Break 
Point 

12000 - 
15999 

Break 
Point 

16000 
& Over 

41 -50 $42.00 3,520 $38.00 6,400 $30.00 11,300 $28.00 14,400 $25.00 

51-60 $42.00 3,475 $38.00 3,675 $30.00 11,260 $28.00 14,360 $25.00 

61-70 $43.00 3,467 $39.00 6,359 $31.00 11,226 $29.00 14,345 $26.00 

71-80 $45.00 3,405 $40.00 6,600 $33.00 10,910 $30.00 14,934 $28.00 

81-90 $47.00 3,417 $41.00 6,635 $34.00 10,942 $31.00 14,968 $29.00 

91-100 $48.00 3,429 $42.00 6,667 $35.00 10,629 $31.00 14,968 $29.00 

101-
110 $50.00 3,295 $42.00 6,858 $36.00 10,667 $32.00 15,000 $30.00 

111-
120 $50.00 3,373 $43.00 6,884 $37.00 10,703 $33.00 15,031 $31.00 

121-
130 $53.00 3,334 $45.00 6,578 $37.00 10,703 $33.00 15,031 $31.00 

131-
140 $54.00 3,273 $45.00 6,756 $38.00 10,737 $34.00 15,059 $32.00 

141-
150 $55.00 3,286 $46.00 6,783 $39.00 10,770 $35.00 15,086 $33.00 

151-
160 $56.00 3,299 $47.00 6,809 $40.00 10,800 $36.00 14,667 $33.00 

161-
170 $59.00 3,200 $48.00 6,834 $41.00 10,830 $37.00 15,136 $35.00 

171-
180 $59.00 3,267 $49.00 6,858 $42.00 10,858 $38.00 14,737 $35.00 

181-
190 $60.00 3,279 $50.00 6,880 $43.00 10,605 $38.00 15,579 $37.00 



 
 

191-
200 $61.00  3,291  $51.00  6,902  $44.00  10,637  $39.00  15,590  $38.00  

201-
220 $62.00  3,302  $52.00  6,924  $45.00  10,934  $41.00  15,220  $39.00  

221-
240 $64.00  3,262  $53.00  7,095  $47.00  10,724  $42.00  15,239  $40.00  

241-
260 $65.00  3,273  $54.00  6,963  $47.00  11,235  $44.00  14,910  $41.00  

261-
280 $67.00  3,236  $55.00  7,128  $49.00  11,021  $45.00  15,289  $43.00  

281-
300 $69.00  3,258  $57.00  6,878  $49.00  11,511  $47.00  15,320  $45.00  

301-
320 $70.00  3,381  $60.00  6,934  $52.00  11,308  $49.00  15,347  $47.00  

321-
340 $73.00  3,244  $60.00  7,067  $53.00  11,321  $50.00  15,680  $49.00  

341-
360 $74.00  3,307  $62.00  6,968  $54.00  11,556  $52.00  15,077  $49.00  

361-
380 $76.00  3,273  $63.00  6,985  $55.00  11,564  $53.00  15,397  $51.00  

381-
400 $77.00  3,334  $65.00  7,016  $57.00  11,369  $54.00  15,704  $53.00  

401-
420 $78.00  3,292  $65.00  7,385  $60.00  11,400  $57.00  15,158  $54.00  

421-
440 $79.00  3,300  $66.00  7,394  $61.00  11,410  $58.00  15,173  $55.00  

441-
460 $81.00  3,318  $68.00  7,177  $61.00  11,804  $60.00  15,200  $57.00  

461-
480 $82.00  3,326  $69.00  7,305  $63.00  11,620  $61.00  15,738  $60.00  

481-
500 $83.00  3,381  $71.00  7,324  $65.00  11,447  $62.00  15,742  $61.00  

 
Specialty Items: 
 
Motorcycles $75.00    Pianos / Pipe Organ  $75.00 
Safe  $75.00    Hot Tub   $75.00 
Fish / Reptile Tanks $75.00    Riding Mower   $75.00 
Canoe / Small Boat $75.00    Trampolines    $75.00 
Gentlemen’s chest  $75.00    Taxidermy item   $75.00 
Jungle gyms  $75.00    Statues    $75.00 
Arcade Games  $75.00    Swing Sets   $75.00 
Billiard tables  $75.00 



 
 

Packing Materials: 
 
Carton 1.5 cu. ft.  $4.00   Mattress Bag   $15.00 
Carton 3 cu. ft.  $4.50   Shrink-wrap (full roll)  $35.00 
Carton 4.5 cu. ft.   $5.00   Newsprint (25lbs.)  $25.00 
Dish Pack    $18.00   Paper Pad (each)   $5.50 
Wardrobe   $20.00   Tape (per roll)   $5.50 
Mirror Carton (4 pieces) $15.00   Carpet Shield (per roll)   $25.00 
TV Box    $100.00   Moving Pad (per pad)   $30.00 
TV Box Rental  $50.00   Salt (per 12lb. container) $20.00 
 

Note:  Packing/unpacking labor, when requested by the shipper, will be performed using the hourly rates 
shown above. The total charges for packing/unpacking services will be based on the cost of containers and 
other packing materials supplied by the carrier plus applicable labor fees subject to two hours minimum. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 




